AT REGISTERED OFFICE AT 215·ATRIUM, 10TH FLOOR, OPPOSITE DIVINE SCHOOL, J8
NAGAR,ANOHERI KURLA ROAD, ANDHERI·EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA. 400059

Private placement of Senior Secured Redeemable Non Convertible Debenture(s) In demateriallsed
form, to be Issued and ailoted, in one or more series, aggregating upto Rs. 150,00,00,0001. (Rupees
One Hundred Fifty Crores only).

TheChairman informed the Bosrd that:

1. In order for the Company to raise funds, inter alie, for the general corporate purposes of the
Company (as will be more particularly Identified In the documents to be executed In relation to
such debt).

[...]

allotment o.f up to 150 (One Hundred Fifty) senior, secured, redeemable. non-convertible debentures
bearlnga tace value of Rs.1,OO,OO,OOOI- (Rupees One Orore only) each, to be Issued and alloted Inone
or more series, comprising of one or more renches., aggregating upto Rs. 150,00,00,0001- (Rupees
one Hundred Fifty Crore onIY).~"Debentures'), In the demateriallsed form, by way of private placement
to Indostar Caplfal Finance Uitlfled or to such persons as identified by the Company in this regard.

, I ,," .. ~ • .' ..~ .,.~ .
. RESOLVED.FUJiTHER .tHAT ·the Board hereby approves the appointment of Catalyst Trusteeship